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SENSORS

IE 95 Parts 8id 8 St 3919 W & 819 2 W 3o 9 @+t Movement &l Sense &t ECM @& g5
21 FSraen! &9 e Fed § M ECM T ReAar e 2 i g A fora1t oo svR s @@ 21 So & Ty
RPM # 3R Vehicle & fora=it T 2 3 der o1 oW &% ECM &t fimaet 341 31 318 39R IR &
i@, 1, A1k =S e Sensor € I8 3 g4 AR &l Signal 29 € 3k garT fodnT san ey - 3R
FR 3 31 R W e T Command 34T 71 Vehicles # fFreiforad 7R & Hag o7l 819 21 38 aR

A wFeit 3 e Chapters#@r e 81

(Sensors)

Crank Shaft Sensor

Cam Shaft Sensor

Rail Pressure Sensor

Boost Pressure Sensor
Coolant Temperature Sensor
Mass Air Flow Sensor

Oil Pressure Sensor

Knock Sensor

Accelerator Pedal Sensor
V.S.S. Sensor

W AR A R 3R 3 9 & B 21 2 OR) a1 J A @1 10 ® 76 g 7 (+ve) Voltage
e 2 3R @ AR ¥ (-ve) Voltage 3 21 A ORI ot ¥&X W (+ve) Voltage & =t
Reference Voltage @& 8 38d aR % (-ve) Voltage 3t 31 3@ J&R & (+ve) 3R (-ve)
et 2 O 9 A A AR A ON B & IWid Engine Control Module @t i@t <&t Electronic
Module @t freer 2ar 21 zafew &4 vl 3 Vehicle ® oW &t & folg 3w ® s o
Voltage &t 3o Thidl & fora oY T oI =few | foraer o7 Vehicle s9R @ 3ma 2137 Vehicle
foram R 2 ok 3T I = et Voltage far @t 21
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3. (W TR ool GEeR/MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR): -

Video No. 0003

(Location):-

g SensorAir Filter & 9 = 8191 21

(=™ /Working)

TN < U B TSN & A UK Tl HET | THR W WA | fohad KG U 9 & AR @ 2
IR AU AW 2| |AT #eR I5 HaW g9 & 3= 31 @1 Air 1 Temperature fraam 2 3 =9 Aire
et ECM =Y 3 21

T AW & Gohd & I ECM Decide Fwar # Fuel 3 v & Mixture it Ratio.
(Types) :-

T8 G 4 AR, 5 91, 6 AR I EATE

4 AR 9Tt HEX | &1 Tl B 31 U +ve 3R Uk —ve AR Bkt 7

5 ORI AT AeR A 2 ’rer, 2 Positive 3t 1 Negative 9K & gahet 21

6 ORI ATl AR A 2 R’ee, 2 Positive 3tk 2 Negative aR & @ehelt 21

4 Wires 5 Wires 6 Wires
1234] [12345] [123456J
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(wedisitex /IMULTIMETER): -

Video No.0018

(e /Working): -

(1) DC Voltage.

(2) Continuity Check.

(CHAPTER 4)
MULTIMETER

feoliea wec e & ary = fAeferfias =t o @ | 2

(3) Resistance Check ect.

ohms _
(resistence) . Al

; . Positive
Transistor o
Tester Negative
= qu
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(CHAPTER 6)
WIRING CHECKING

Video No. 0020

(Multimeter= &= Voltage Check &%r): -
1. +ve Voltage 3k &<

2.Ground -ve

3. Signal 3 &&

1. Voltage 3 e

T AR 9 Sensor¥:

+ve Ik Al WIRING CONNECTOR

1. (VOLTAGE CHECK):-

1. Positive (+ve) : - Voltage 3% &t & forw &9 WeeRitex &t Black Prob (el ar) Battery
& Negative (-ve) Terminal R @ 3t (Red Porb) @t aR &t Sensor Connector & ar
M |

T W18 AecHieR i Rotary Switch @l st 200V 3R 20V &t ¥ W ¥ &X1 38 Option®
T HedRileX & a1 Voltage ek Tidl| 3aeh a1 Aee Miex W Value feamam st fa 24V, 12V, 5V
3R 2.5 8wt )
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(CHAPTER 10)
SCANNER

Video No. 0024

(PS 70 Pro) (AUTEL)

ERDVW sewsis wrane wisa pan

(Scanner):-

Scanner TR & &1 Device 2 fo@a &= & &9 Fault Diagnose ¥ T wial 31 78 21 U8el
B & w0l @ @Rl A Manual Fie & e Fault ged 9 i 39% 3wd - s OBD
Connector @t &g 2 fi=t =i Short ¢t & @9 Cluster e ¥ faaeit @1 wge Blink e & 8
3R fthe Code Manual # == forar wren «n 58e IWIT SR - R aaat 26 18 o Vehicle &
THieT Wedl ¢oT o @ I fendt Ut w1 B a5 smavad o fwmes @ Fault Perfect 3R
e Sa O e S TEHT Al bl W foRar v VAt wEie o fo@ent =% Car Fault Diagnose
(Scanner) & ®1 Starting time % #2 Companies @ OBD Connectors ff=1- i/ g
of

W& 2 Pins, 3Pins 31fe it are % OBD Il 16 Pins Connector SARTeR R &=t 3R agd 9l

heavy Duty Trucks Companies = Use &1 & o faar 81
(1) TR = e & Wlee Diagnose A & aneial aet & 2|

FFR ek QI A3 2 O B9 TS oheell @ fof SRR areT ® o1 Problem 2 3R % fora faulty Part
T I B HEAT AT

(=™ /Working): -
TR H FM 8 a9 | ol gl Module & Processor &t Read &tT TR 37

---------------------------------------- 69 N N N R R R NN NN R NN N RN RN N N NN A
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(CHAPTER 19)
INPUT SIGNAL

Video No. 0033

Input Signal=ara?

(INPUT) : Scanner® =i & Language 3t 21 38+ Tah aR Input forar g3m sam 2 7@ Input
=1 7 31 87 ECM Sensor¥ Signal =iar 21 g&@@t Input Signal wed 71 gafo o <t fordt
Sensor?d e Information 3 & Input Signal st Code s= i @t 3/ a5 Code 3m¢ &t Fault
/@ Sensor# 3¢ 38 Sensordit Signal @R &I ek & &A1 =TfeT 3 Coded a8 ¥ @ =12y
f& Signal High feran gsm st we1an Signal Low ferar g3 s et 2 @8 Fault Signal Wire & |ra
Relatedsrar 2

(CODES) : -
P0102:- MASS OR VOLUMEAIR FLOW CIRCUIT LOW INPUT.
P0103:- MASS OR VOLUME AIR FLOW CIRCUIT HIGH INPUT.

P0107:-MANIFOLD ABSOLUTE PRESSURE/BAROMETRIC PRESSURE
CIRCUIT LOW INPUT.

P0108:- MANIFOLDABSOLUTE PRESSURE CIRCUIT HIGH INPUT.

(OK VALUE) C\]
1

(CLOSE CONNECTOR)

m

(@)
N
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(4) BOOST PRESSURE SENSOR CODE INSPECTION

P0238 Turbo charge boost sensor circuit high.

20237 Turbo charge boost sensor circuit low.

P0069 Manifold absolute pressure barometer pressure sensor corelation.
P0234 Turbo/ super charge over boost.

P0108 Manifold absolute pressure / circuit high input.

T Codes &l Diagnose &= &l T -

4 WIRES

i

Note:- 78l Te & & &1 q4aT {291 7181 1 F99 d91 a4l & Sensor & Shape
ST 31T &Y Fehell & 3R Voltage ¥t Rl & S0 STeT 31erT &1 Fohit 21 9Ri & Colour Code it
ST e Bl Fehel 2| §H ¥ oheed o Tol¢ @3 Vehicle® Data fora o @ =nfzw

Sensors |y g« WEdr 21

&4 o ¥ Fault=t Diagnose ¢ 2 @ 3R 3¢ 5 Code &l Notebook & fora & 3i
39 & 91T 38 Sensor @t Actual Reading fora o= =nfgw1 Scanner ¥ @ifer s&@ &0 Guess
o ¥eh T Value forait 7ot 2 a1 Sk 81 38 Sensor & @™ @&l @ a1e Air &1 Temperature
fora 2 3R 38w <Al & @@ Airs feaen Pressure 21 3@ @t Signal ECM &t 31 21 g8forg a9
Actual Reading® g% 3 o aahd  foh 2l Sensors¥ fra Sensor@it reading e 21

Step (1):- 3@ Step ¥ &0 98 Sensor ¥ Connector & IR & Ignition On & 4
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(SENSOR KNOWLEDGE)

- ECM R¥Y § &9 &9 & veat S6% &t sTebrdl 23 ¥ e &7 &6 9 Location, & # Types, e -
* %l Working &TifE ar St 34 21 :

(WIRING CHECKING)

Wiring Checking # g9 ECM wwifa Wiring 38 3% &t &1 Wiring § Fault vg9 WX 3q&!
. Repair 38 &1 2| :

(SENSOR TESTING)

Sensor Testing & 87 Sensor # $¥ <& &Y & a1 36 Working &1 & 3€@ a & Sarr S 2

(SCANNER)

zgd &9 Scanner # 38 Operate #% &1 38 Bosch, Launch, X-Tool, Autel, Delphi, Odis,
. Garuda, G-Scan a7fs & SR & s s 81 Fault find, Injector Coding, Actual Reading, -
- Clear DTC, Online coding &8 #! STl &I ,

(ECU,ECM COMPONENTS CHECKING)

ZaH &1 & ate % PCB Board (ECM) ©X @@ Components Capacitor resistance, inductor,
- PF, Diode, Transistor td gq @& & 3R * sg7 & Components § Fault g&T, =% &% qer -
- Solve T fo@m S 2 :

(SOULDRING/DESOULDRING )

- =@ &9 & O 3 Electronic Components @ 5% Temp. T Soulder/Desoulder &1 s
© R ;



éi—=me Hi-Tech Trainings
"

1.Sensors & IR | SEHERI

2.Modules % sR & STHHRII

3.Relay + Can Wires Checking & s ST=aRI ;
4.Self & Alternator # Repair 33 &t 383 ar & e
5.Cars / Trucks & Wiring %8 2% &R :
6.Scanning &8 &R

7.Fault Code 38 a% &R

MECHANICAL TRAINING

1.Engine Repair

2.Gear Repair

3.Suspension Repair

4.Routine Checking (Service Repair)
5.Break & IR H S=e{t td Repair

6.Sensors & AR H SEHN

7.Scanning 38 &1 81

8.Fault Code &8 Check #X|

9.Wiring Checking Related with Engine.
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(Fa's/Location):-

fer AT 2 o1 3 It uzT &1 foor 3 fa fea A'AT aH Aee @ 33 Hfan ger 3 At widh 8 U uHt
233 7t feg duz a=a @ QUs Sfomr Jer 31

(aM/Working):- E
feg A aH ez S ures § Swer 3 @ f furres $ua | @ yiftes & fma awer 3 w3 Signal |
ECM § 37 31 ECM & 3 & Signal 8 3w féftaeat § sifda se féer 31 |
Diesel f&a= fég fEfaeat U Pulse »3 Petrol f&wz f&g ydar 8Ue Ruraa fer AR @ i
Signal 3 smiE gg e | I

et St 2 féret g A & g ECM § et Signal o7 22 31 € féwe Start ot |

J% U5, Ud gEt quaht @ féwz Start 3t 3 7@ 96 T Starting 82 7 A<t 3 »3 AT T Ads9
fég Code @ nrater 3|

Logan, Ford, VW, Quadrajet Engine a1 € Signal 3* 53l @t Start I 7R I5 U9
Starting 32 ¢ Al 31

(391/Wiring):-
feg AtAg fmer39 2 39t At 3 ISP TH Je I

2 WIRE 3 WIRE

Hi-Tech Automotive Skill Development Academy



(Location & Working):-

feg AAT aat w3 eJat & dmig €3 &famr ger 31 f& Vehicle & mils § Measure ager 3
w3 ECM § frares feer 31 agt 9 mils & e fiar Hieg § 7t feg BCM § & s 3 rae
31 mfisies RF9 2 frass 3' ame ECM Fuel w3 AIR € 37 § fie a9e 31 fer ART €t Hee
&% Ag Vehicle St mfts eruzr #aer 3

(339"/Wires):-
fen Ane < {35 379t et 05 -

12V

+12v SIGNAL GROUND

Hi-Tech Automotive Skill Development Academy



(CHAPTER 4)
MULTIMETER

(H®SHieg/MULTIMETER): -

Video No. 0018

(&H/Working):-
Digital H&hicg @ a@nil' Voltage, Current § 98 a9 Fae at|

1. DC Voltage

3.Resistance Check

Voitage

ohms
L] 4!
{resistence) =

Transistor |- Positive

Tester ﬂ Nngﬂtlua
u:.l.!m:ru&Ji‘_m . ]

1TH 3T (=) 3 ¥ A=
2®BIGG— VL mA 3 &arfenra|

1 2. Continuity Check

Hi-Tech Automotive Skill Development Academy



(CHAPTER 6)
WIRING

Video No. 0020

Multimeter & Voltage Check &3Jat :-
1. (+ve) Voltage 3& I5o7
2. (-ve) Ground 3& &3&'|

3. Signal Tt 39 dI 9|

1. Voltage Check &35~ f35 39 @8 Sensor f€3 (+ve) Voltage Check &35l

3 WIRE

Battery

1. (VOLTAGE CHECK):-

1. Positive (+ve) : Voltage 3& a35 &t ufast wirft Hehiles & Black Prob (@t 39)
Battery € Negative (-ve) Terminal 3 Juid »3 Red Prob (%% 39) § Sensor €
Connector 3 #ar<idt| fer 3 ame HBetHies @ Rotary Switch § WH & DC Voltage &t
Range 200v »3 20v 3 A2 a9t fer Option f&9 H&hies It Dc Voltage 3& it Ateh
31 fen 3 amie HBhHieT © QU f¥a Value wRaft  fa 24v, 12v,5v w3 2.5v 3 Aaet 3|

Hi-Tech Automotive Skill Development Academy



froginit fllst & Data OBD Connector &9 adt fesr famr 8gt &t <53 quahit Fu-3y

Module § Ad's 396 B¥1 =g3eni T5 |

PIN DESCRIPTION PIN DESCRIPTION
1. Vendor Option 9. Vendor Option

2, J1850 Bus+ 10. j1850BUS

3. Vendor Option 1. Vendor Option

4, Chassis Ground 12. Vendor Option

5. Signal Ground 13. Vendor Option

6. CAN (j-2234)High 14. CAN (j-2234)Low
7. ISO 9141-12 K Line 15. ISO 141-2 low

8. Vendor Option 16. Battery Power

OBD-ll Connector and Pinout

Hi-Tech Automotive Skill Development Academy




(CHAPTER 20)
OUTPUT

Video No. 0034

OUTPUTE1 3 ?

P0029:- Exhaust Valve Control Solenoid Output.
P0685:-ECM/BCM Power Relay Output Circuit Open.
P0002:- Fuel Volume Regulator Control Output Circuit Range/Performance.

_(SIGNAL) |
M-} ;;; ........................... |
(GROUND)
1.) +-----OUTPUT POWER TO Sensor
2.) SIGNALTO ECM
3.) = GROUND

SCANNER f&3 a#ft 219 Fault Code f&3 (output) faftmr mi@'er 31 feg Output ot
J :- ECM RAT' § figst Reference Voltage feer ¢ # fer Voltage f&9 Fault 4 7= 3t
OUTPUT Voltage ® Code g2dr |

(fA?) :- Output 5v Power To Rail Pressure Sensor.
fa@fa ECM Output Sensordf€erd, Voltage € gu &g Sensor§ ON J= BEt

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
O

--------------------------------- PP ~=================cc-=m===-======-
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(4) BOOST PRESSURE SENSOR

SBE § $IE T 30"

Video No. 0045

P0238 Turbo Charge Boost Sensor Circuit High.

20237 Turbo Charge Boost Sensor Circuit Low.

P0069 Manifold Absolute Pressure Barometer Pressure Sensor Correlation.
P0234 Turbo/Super Charge Over Boost.

P0108 Manifold Absolute Pressure / Circuit High Input.

fegt codes § diagnose a3s =" 3diar: -

4 WIRE

[

Note:- & f¥a &n a9 & 3dlar fezr fanr 3 | n&T-niar Judhnt @ Sensor
shape n¥%ar ni&ar 7 AaE! & w3 voltage & 379t §US widar »idar & Age" T | 379 @ colour
code F »iFar vi%aT I AA I | 7§ &H 896 Bt 99 vehicle ¥ data faya Juzr ardier 3 |

wHt 7€' @ fault § diagnose a3 3 3t §Ug f3 92 code § notebook 3 fay a »3
€n 3 gmie fer AR &t actual reading 3& a9 83t Tdiet @ 3t fa A Reading 3 niemr
%d1 A Value %3 At At 31 fer A'AT T IH 298 3* I air T temperature f&& 3 »3
gAY 298 3 ¥IE air v fadoT pressure T | fer & signal ECM § 22" 3 | fer &2t mirt
actual reading &9 feg 88 a9 Aae gt fa eat ARt feu' far AAT @ reading I3 3 |

Step (1):- fer step g wirt ufast AAT 3' connector €39 &, ignition On a9a fer

--------------------------------- I ~=================c=c-==--==-======s

Hi-Tech Automotive Skill Development Academy




=m0, Hi-Tech Tralnlngs

: (Sensor KNOWLEDGE)
. ECM fatmg @ &5 mirt AZ 3 ufast AAT Knowledge €@ It | fAR @ &9 wirt AF <
. Location , AAT €t Types, AAT & Working, mife g9 mieardt few It

(WIRING CHECKING)

Wiring Checking f&g mit ECM Related Wiring fa?° 8 &3at 3 3 Wiring &g
- Fault 1z »3 8R ¥ Solutions 13 ¥R |

(Sensor TESTING)

Sensor Testing f&8 wrl AT § fa=" Test dizr A< fer 73 &ffmr AT 3§ »3 AAT ©
' Working a9 €ffmr Aier 3|

(SCANNER)

. fen & it 99 37 2 AT § T&@= fAwgR Tt, For Ex:-Bosch, Launch, X- Tool, -
. Autel, Delphi, Odis, Garuda, Vas, G-Scan »iife 19 ¥ffr et 3| Adsg 23féar feg -

" WH Aded 5 Injector coding, Find Fault Proccess, Actual Reading, Clear
* DTC, Online Coding fa?* &3t fiet 3 fer g9 <fimr wier 3

(ECU,ECM COMPONENTS CHECKING)

. fer f&g wirt 99 3t @ PCB Board (ECM) €3 #ar Components Capacitor
. resistance, inductor, PF, Diode, Transistor »3 fer 33t € d9 & sg3 AR

(SOULDRING/DESOULDRING )

fen fég wirt 99 37 @ IC & PF »3 Electronic Components ¢ faat Heat »i3
- Temperature 3 1C § e w3 Gurger 3 feg i@ o



@i—me Hi-Tech Trainings
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2. Modules g9 AEadt]

3. Relay + Can Wires Checking g9 A@awt|
4. AvE M3 mudtdey € foung fa? awat 31

5. Cars/Trucks & Wiring f&@ Check agat 31
6

7

. Scanning fa? agat 31
. Fault Code fa<* Check &33 J5|

MECHANICAL TRAINING

1. Engine Repair.

2. Gear Repair.

3. Suspension Repair.

4. Service Repair.

5. Break 39 A/l »i3 Repair.
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SENSORS

These (Sensor) are the parts attached to the engine. Which senses the
movement of the engine and send to the ECM, which we called a signal. These
sensors giving signal to the ECM. Like:-how many RPMs of the engine, which
speed the vehicle is running etc. The job of the sensors is to give signal to
ECM as our sense organs gives signal to our Brain and our brain gives
command to our hands-feet and other organs of the body. Vehicles has the
following types of sensors. Full details of the sensors. gives in the next

chapters:-
SENSORS

Crank Shaft Sensor

Cam Shaft Sensor

Rail Pressure Sensor

Boost Pressure Sensor
Coolant Temperature Sensor
Mass Air Flow Sensor

Oil Pressure Sensor

Knock Sensor

Accelerator Pedal Sensor
V.S.S. Sensor

The sensors has commonly 2 wires and 3 wires. In two wires sensor one wire
has a (+ve) voltage and second has (-ve) voltage. In three wires sensor, (+ve)
voltage, which is called the reference voltage and second wire is (-ve) voltage.
when sensor received (+ve) and (-ve) voltage then the third wire become ON
gives signal to ECM or any other electronic modules. For this reason, to
work on any vehicle, we should write the voltage coming on the sensor:- How
many sensors are there in all the vehicle that come to us and how much
voltage comes on the sensors.




(Location):-

(Working):-

(Types):-

(MASS AIRFLOW SENSOR):-

This sensor is attached to the air filter.

This sensor consists of:-

entering the engine and to give the signal of this air to the ECM.

ECM decides fuel and air mixture ratio after the signal of this sensor.

5 wires sensor can have 2 signals, 2 positive and 1 negative wire.

6 wires sensor can have 2 signals, 2 positive and 2 negative wires.

It has two sensors. The first is the mass air flow sensor. Its function is to report
to the ECM how many kilograms of air is entering into the engine in a per/sec.

The function of the second sensor is to determine the temperature of the air

4 wires sensor has two signals, One is (+ ve) Voltage and Second is (-ve) Voltage.

4 Wires
3

6 Wires

=) (m

2 3 4 5

6

s

Hi-Tech Automotive Skill Development Academy




some vehicles.

2. The ECM command to the second wire (3.5V)
(Fault):-

1. Engine No start.

2.Decreased RPM in the moving vehicle.

3. The engine does notrise above 3000 RPM.

4. The high pressure pump does not give diesel to the Rail.

(CODES)
P0251:- Injection Pump Fuel Metering Control ‘A’ (Cam/Rotor/Injector).

P0253:- Injection Pump Fuel Metering Control ‘A’ Low (Cam/Rotor/Injector).
P0254:- Injection Pump Fuel Metering Control 'A" High (Cam/Rotor/Injector).
P0255:- Injection Pump Fuel Metering Control ‘A’ Intermittent (Cam/Rotor/Injector).

E P0252:- Injection Pump Fuel Metering Control ‘A’ Range/Performanc(Cam/Rotor/Injector). E
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communication error will appear and vehicle will not be scanned.

The data of those pins which is not provided in the OBD connector are used by
different companies on their own to diagnose of different modules.

Note

PIN DESCRIPTION PIN DESCRIPTION
1. Vendor Option 9. Vendor Option

2. J1850 Bus+ 10. j1850BUS

3. Vendar Option 1. Vendor Option

4. Chassis Ground 12. Vendor Option

5. Signal Ground 13. Vendor Option

6. CAN (j-2234)High 14, CAN (j-2234)Low
7. ISO 9141-12 K Line 15. ISO 141-2 low

8. Vendor Option 16. Battery Power

OBD-ll Connector and Pinout
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(CHAPTER 10)
SCANNER

(PS 70 Pro (AUTEL) (G-SCAN) (LAUNCH) (SCAN PLUS)

ERIVTN mewesr sroom gisa run

(Scanner Introduction):-

A scanner is a device that has brought a revolution in fault diagnosis. At first
we used to find fauilts in the cars of some companies manually and after that:-
For example how many times the light was blinked in the cluster meter by
shortening any 2 pins of OBD connector and then the code was checked in
manual. After this, as the progress continues, to find fault in the vehicle
quickly, then it was necessary to have a machine that could find fault perfect
and quickly. This was done by machine, which is called car fault diagnose

(scanner).

At the time of starting, the OBD connectors of many companies were
different.

Such as 2 pins, 3 pins etc. and later 16 pins connectors were used by

most car companies and most of the heavy duty trucks companies.

1. The scanner has enhanced the technician’s ability to diagnose the
fault. Ascanner is a machine that guides what is wrong with our vehicle and on

which faulty part we should be working.
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1.) 5v Reference Voltage

2) — Ground

3.) 2.5 Input Signal From Sensor.

P0502 :- Vehicle Speed Sensor Circuit Low Input.

(FAULTY VOLTAGE)
E 1
R _ il -2 || (CLOSE CONNECTOR)
M L3
(INPUT SIGNAL)
1. 5vreference

2.Ground
3.1vsignalinput

In the above given figure, the sensor is giving input signal in wire number 3 to
ECM. Ok Sensor is giving 2.5 Signal to ECM. But Input Signal 1v from Faulty
Sensor is given to ECM, then Code of Low Input Signal will appear in Scanner.
So we have to work very carefully on Wiring. We cannot check the Signal with
a multimeter on Hall-Effect Type Sensors then we can check the Frequency
with DSO on that Sensor.
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ELECTRICAL TRAINING

1. Sensors information.

2. All modules information.

3. Wire checking + relay checking information.
4. How to repair Self & Alternator.

5. Truck/cars wiring checking.

6. Scanner uses in Cars/Trucks.

- 7. How to check fault Codes.

MECHANICAL TRAINING

1. Engine Repair.

2. Gear Repair.

3. Suspension Repair.

4. Service Repair.

5. Breaking system information & Repair.
6. Sensors information

7. Scanning

8. How to check fault code.

9. Wiring checking related with Engine.



Hi-Tech Tools
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